NARUC
USOA
ACCOUNT

NUMBER

311.0
312.0
313.0
314.0
315.0
316.0
317.0

321.0
322.0
323.0
324.0
325.0
326.0
327.0
328.0

331.0
332.0
333.0

341.0
341.1
342.0
343.0,1,2,3
344.0
345.0
346.0
347.0
348.0
349.0

390.0
390.1
390.3
390.9
391.0
391.1
391.2
391.25
391.26
391.3
391.4
392.1
392.2
392.3
392.4
393.0
394.0
395.0
396.0
397.1
397.2
398.0
399.0

MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY - Water
SCHEDULE of DEPRECIATION RATES
DIVISIONS: ALL

WR-2015-0301

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Source of Supply
Structures & Improvements
Collecting & Impoundment Reserviors
Lake, River & Other Intakes
Wells & Springs
Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels
Supply Mains
Miscellaneous Source of Supply - Other

Pumping Plant
Structures & Improvements
Boiler Plant Equipment
Power Generation Equipment
Steam Pumping Equipment
Electric Pumping Equipment
Diesel Pumping Equipment
Hydraulic Pumping Equipment
Other Pumping Equipment

WaterTreatment Plant
Structures & Improvements
Water Treatment Equipment
Miscellaneous Water Treat, Other

Transmission and Distribution
Structures & Improvements
Structures & Improve - Special Crossing
Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes
Transmission & Distribution Mains
Fire Mains
Customer Services
Customer Meters
Customer Meter Pits & Installation
Fire Hydrants
Misc Trans & Dist - Other

GENERAL PLANT
Structures & Improve - Shop & Garage
Structures & Improve - Office Builings
Structures & Improve - Miscellaneous
Structures & Improve - Leasehold
Office Furniture
Computer & Peripherial Equipment
Computer Hardware & Software
Computer Software
Personal Computer Software
Other Office Equipment
BTS Initial Investment
Transportation Equipment - Light trucks
Transportation Equipment - Heavy trucks
Transportation Equipment - Autos
Transportation Equipment - Other
Stores Equipment
Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment
Laboratory Equipment
Power Operated Equipment
Communication Equip - Non Telephone
Communication Equip - Telephone
Miscellaneous Equip
Other Tangible Equipment

Remaining Life AVERAGE %

Depreciation SERVICE LIFE IOWA NET
Rate % (YEARS) CURVES  SALVAGE
1.97% 60 R4 -25%
0.35% 85 R3 0%
3.57% 70 S0.5 -10%
2.52% 55 R1.5 -5%
1.77% 60 R2.5 0%
1.45% 80 R3 -25%
4.97% 25 SQ 0%
3.95% 75 R2.5 -15%
3.05% 37 R3 -5%
3.05% 37 R3 -5%
1.89% 47 R1 -10%
1.89% 47 R1 -10%
1.89% 47 R1 -10%
1.89% 47 R1 -10%
1.89% 47 R1 -10%
2.34% 80 R2.5 -15%
2.18% 48 R1.5 -20%
3.33% 30 SQ 0%
1.49% 55 R2.5 -20%
1.49% 55 R2.5 -20%
1.70% 65 R2.5 -25%
1.39% 90 R2.0 -30%
1.56% 85 S1 -30%
2.92% 65 R2.0 -100%
2.40% 42 R1.5 -10%
2.40% 42 R1.5 -10%
1.85% 65 R1.5 -30%
2.96% 50 R3 0%
3.02% 55 R2.5 -20%
2.09% 47 SO -20%
3.72% 55 R2.0 -20%
2.75% 25 R4 0%
3.49% 20 SQ 0%
19.06% 5 SQ 0%
19.06% 5 SQ 0%
5.00% 20 SQ 0%
10.00% 10 SQ 0%
10.46% 15 SQ 0%
5.00% 20 0%
5.57% 9 L1.5 15%
0.00% 10 L1.5 15%
0.00% 6 L1.5 15%
6.15% 15 S3 5%
3.88% 25 SQ 0%
3.73% 20 SQ 0%
3.90% 15 SQ 0%
3.79% 12 L1 20%
5.76% 15 SQ 0%
8.94% 10 SQ 0%
6.48% 15 SQ 0%
2.43% 20 SQ 0%



