## MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY - Water SCHEDULE of DEPRECIATION RATES DIVISIONS: ALL WR-2015-0301

NARUC USOA ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	Remaining Life Depreciation Rate %	AVERAGE SERVICE LIFE (YEARS)	IOWA CURVES	% NET SALVAGE
	Source of Supply				
311.0	Structures & Improvements	1.97%	60	R4	-25%
312.0	Collecting & Impoundment Reserviors	0.35%	85	R3	0%
313.0	Lake, River & Other Intakes	3.57%	70	S0.5	-10%
314.0	Wells & Springs	2.52%	55	R1.5	-5%
315.0	Infiltration Galleries and Tunnels	1.77%	60	R2.5	0%
316.0	Supply Mains	1.45%	80	R3	-25%
317.0	Miscellaneous Source of Supply - Other	4.97%	25	SQ	0%
	Pumping Plant				
321.0	Structures & Improvements	3.95%	75	R2.5	-15%
322.0	Boiler Plant Equipment	3.05%	37	R3	-5%
323.0	Power Generation Equipment	3.05%	37	R3	-5%
324.0	Steam Pumping Equipment	1.89%	47	R1	-10%
325.0	Electric Pumping Equipment	1.89%	47	R1	-10%
326.0	Diesel Pumping Equipment	1.89%	47	R1	-10%
327.0	Hydraulic Pumping Equipment	1.89%	47	R1	-10%
328.0	Other Pumping Equipment	1.89%	47	R1	-10%
224.0	WaterTreatment Plant	2.34%	90		150/
331.0	Structures & Improvements		80 48	R2.5	-15%
332.0	Water Treatment Equipment	2.18% 3.33%	-	R1.5	-20% 0%
333.0	Miscellaneous Water Treat, Other	3.33%	30	SQ	0%
	Transmission and Distribution				
341.0	Structures & Improvements	1.49%	55	R2.5	-20%
341.1	Structures & Improve - Special Crossing	1.49%	55	R2.5	-20%
342.0	Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes	1.70%	65	R2.5	-25%
343.0,1,2,3	Transmission & Distribution Mains	1.39%	90	R2.0	-30%
344.0	Fire Mains	1.56%	85	S1	-30%
345.0	Customer Services	2.92%	65	R2.0	-100%
346.0	Customer Meters	2.40%	42	R1.5	-10%
347.0	Customer Meter Pits & Installation	2.40%	42	R1.5	-10%
348.0	Fire Hydrants	1.85%	65	R1.5	-30%
349.0	Misc Trans & Dist - Other	2.96%	50	R3	0%
	GENERAL PLANT				
390.0	Structures & Improve - Shop & Garage	3.02%	55	R2.5	-20%
390.1	Structures & Improve - Office Builings	2.09%	47	S0	-20%
390.3	Structures & Improve - Miscellaneous	3.72%	55	R2.0	-20%
390.9	Structures & Improve - Leasehold	2.75%	25	R4	0%
391.0	Office Furniture	3.49%	20	SQ	0%
391.1	Computer & Peripherial Equipment	19.06%	5	SQ	0%
391.2	Computer Hardware & Software	19.06%	5	SQ	0%
391.25	Computer Software	5.00%	20	SQ	0%
391.26	Personal Computer Software	10.00%	10	SQ	0%
391.3	Other Office Equipment	10.46%	15	SQ	0%
391.4	BTS Initial Investment	5.00%	20		0%
392.1	Transportation Equipment - Light trucks	5.57%	9	L1.5	15%
392.2	Transportation Equipment - Heavy trucks	0.00%	10	L1.5	15%
392.3	Transportation Equipment - Autos	0.00%	6	L1.5	15%
392.4	Transportation Equipment - Other	6.15%	15	S3	5%
393.0	Stores Equipment	3.88%	25	SQ	0%
394.0	Tools, Shop, Garage Equipment	3.73%	20	SQ	0%
395.0	Laboratory Equipment	3.90%	15	SQ	0%
396.0	Power Operated Equipment	3.79%	12	L1	20%
397.1	Communication Equip - Non Telephone	5.76%	15 10	SQ	0% 0%
397.2 398.0	Communication Equip - Telephone	8.94% 6.48%	10 15	SQ SQ	0% 0%
398.0 399.0	Miscellaneous Equip Other Tangible Equipment	6.48% 2.43%	20	SQ SQ	0% 0%
299.0		2.4370	20	34	0 /0